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STAFF 	 2008 	 2009 	 2010	 2011 	 2012

Sloan-Kettering Institute Members 	 133 	 140 	 142 	 143	 149

Hospital Attending Staff 	 727 	 768 	 804 	 834	 876

Registered Nurses 	 1,734 	 1,845 	 1,945 	 2,018	 2,133

Support Staff 	 7,945 	 8,321 	 8,613 	 8,989	 9,244

Total Staff* 	 10,505 	 11,039 	 11,469 	 11,950	 12,402

Volunteers 	 871 	 917 	 942	 1,058	 1,018

*In 2012, 34 staff members held appointments in both the Institute and the Hospital.

EDUCATION 	 2008 	 2009 	 2010	 2011 	 2012

Residents and Clinical Fellows  —  Positions 	 418 	 436 	 447 	 440	 445

Residents and Clinical Fellows  —  Annual Total 	 1,609 	 1,651 	 1,625 	 1,676	 1,682

Research Fellows 	 254 	 303 	 295 	 321 	 320

Research Scholars 	  140   	 121 	 132 	 131 	 124

Research Associates  	 87 	 90 	 94 	 82 	 89

Graduate Research Assistants 	  —  	  —  	 23 	 29 	 39

PhD Candidates 	 232 	 227 	 231 	 225 	 222

MD/PhD Candidates 	 29 	 28 	 26 	 21 	 21

Registrants in CME Programs 	 2,115 	 2,395 	 2,554 	 2,533 	 3,968

Medical Observers 	 561 	 572 	 541 	 526 	 566

Medical Students 	 358 	 399 	 391 	 429 	 431

Nursing Students 	 72 	 109 	 105 	 142 	 178

Social Work Students 	 6 	 6 	 6 	 6 	 6

Radiation Oncology Technology Students 	 15 	 15 	 14 	 14 	 13

Cytotechnology Students 	 3 	 3 	 2 	 3 	 4

Physical Therapy Students 	 3 	 3 	 3 	 4 	 7

Occupational Therapy Students 	 5 	 4 	 3 	 3 	 4

Statistical Profile

PATIENT CARE 	 2008 	 2009 	 2010	 2011 	 2012

Patient Admissions: Adults 	 21,039 	 21,932 	 22,852 	 22,983	 23,139

Patient Admissions: Children 	 1,650 	 1,537 	 1,494 	 1,503	 1,459

Total Admissions 	 22,689 	 23,469 	 24,346 	 24,486	 24,598

Total Patient Days 	 139,847 	 140,224 	 143,532 	 140,990	 149,368

Average Patient Stay (days) 	 6.2 	 6.0 	 5.9 	 5.8	 6.1

Bed Occupancy Rate  
	 (based on adjusted bed count) 	 88.0% 	 88.5% 	 83.7% 	 82.2%	 87.0%

Outpatient MD Visits: Manhattan 	 384,889 	 406,024 	 418,415 	 432,802	 436,510

Outpatient MD Visits: Regional Network 	 81,995 	 94,293 	 97,658 	 103,098	 104,964

Total Outpatient Visits 	 466,884 	 500,317 	 516,073 	 535,900	 541,474

Screening Visits 	 28,888 	 27,369 	 23,373 	 20,518	 15,519

Surgical Cases 	 18,035 	 19,233 	 19,362 	 19,374	 19,691

Radiation Treatments and Implants: Manhattan 	 58,494 	 57,856 	 59,223 	 60,393	 60,289

Radiation Treatments and Implants: Network 	 43,550 	 47,987 	 47,926 	 51,615	 50,476

Total Radiation Treatments and Implants 	 102,044 	 105,843 	 107,149 	 112,008	 110,765

X-ray Examinations and Special Procedures 	 346,157 	 358,052 	 362,609 	 377,360	 391,187

Clinical Investigation Protocols (open to accrual) 	 522 	 507 	 552 	 552	 657


